M01515x1.tif
■ Isolation between process and transmitter for media with
• high temperatures and viscosities
• corrosive ingredients, a tendency to polymerization
■ Prevention of deposits in the process connection flanges
by extended remote seals
■ Mounting to various DIN or ANSI flanges
■ High overload capability

Page 8 of 21 04.03
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Delivery
Transmitter 2020TG for Pressure / Level Measurement V15753- 1.171,- 4 wks
Transmitter 2020TA for Absolute Pressure Measurement V15754- 1.340,- 4 wks
Communication
HART, 4...20 mA H - -
Foundation Fieldbus F +161,- -
PROFIBUS-PA P +161,- -
Measuring Ranges
60 mbar (6kPa / 25 inch H2O) adj. to … 1), 2) B - -
400 mbar (40kPa / 160 inch H2O) adj. to … 1), 2) C - -
2.5 bar (250kPa / 1000 inch H2O) adj. to … 1), 2) D - -
30 bar (3MPa / 450 psi) adj. to … 1), 2) F - -
100 bar (10MPa / 1500 psi) adj. to … 1), 2) G - -
600 bar (60MPa / 9000 psi) adj. to … 1), 2) H - -
400 mbar abs. (40kPa / 160 inch H2O) adj. to … 1), 2) L + 107,- -
2.5 bar abs. (250kPa / 1000 inch H2O) adj. to … 1), 2) M - -
30 bar abs. (3MPa / 450 psi) adj. to … 1), 2) O  - -
Measuring sensor (ranges 60 and 400 mbar)
Diaphragm O-ring
Ceramics Perbunan 1 - -
Ceramics for Vacuumproof design (Code No. 739) H  - -
Measuring sensor (ranges 2.5 up to 600 bar (range-code: D,F,G,H,M,O,))
Diaphragm Fill fluid
Hastelloy C Silicone oil 4  - -
Carbon fluoride 5 + 33,- -
White oil (Temp. Limits: -10 °C … +120 °C) 6 + 33,- + 2 wks
                                     (+14 °F … +248 °F)
Material process connection
Stainless steel A  - -
Process connection
for remote seal G - -
1) Possible units: mbar, bar, atm, Pa, kPa, MPa, mmH2O, in H2O, ftH2O, mmHg, in Hg, g/cm², kg/cm², psi, torr
2) Completed questionnaire 80/15-105 (page 15/16) necessary, w hen connection via capillary tube takes place and remote
seal and transmitter are not at the same height.
2020TG / 2020TA with remote seal
for gauge / absolute pressure and level 10 /15-4.15 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Delivery
Amplifier Housing
Type Material Electrical connection
Barrel - Type, Aluminium 1/2 NPT A1) + 15,- +2 wks
ID Plate, Stainless Steel
Barrel - Type, Aluminium 1/2 NPT D  - -
ID Plate Plastic One M20 x 1.5 cable gland E  - -
Plug Han 8U, F + 53,- -
(with Profibus PA: plug M12 2) )
Barrel - Type, Stainless Steel 1/2 NPT J + 349,- -
ID Plate Plastic One M20 x 1.5 cable gland K + 349,- -
DIN - Type, Aluminium 1/2 NPT L  - -
ID Plate Plastic One M20 x 1.5 cable gland M  - -
Plug Han 8U, N + 53,- -
(with Profibus PA: plug M12 2) )
Amplifier housing accessories
Local keys (not with amplifier housing Code J, K) 5C2 + 13,- -
LCD indicator 5C4 + 106,- -
LCD indicator, back lit (only with communication HART, 4…20 mA) 5C5 + 126,- -
Transient Suppression   (not with Ex-Protection "Intrinsically Safe") 5C6 + 134,- -
Explosion Protection (acc. to ATEX)
II 1/2 G EEx d IIC T6 (not with housing Code F or N; without cable gland) ( not with range B, C, L) 5A1 + 33,- -
FM  Explosion Proof   (only with amplifier housing code A and not with range B, C, L) 5A2 + 33,- +2 wks
II 1/2 GD EEx ia IIC T6 5A3 + 16,- -
FM Intrinsically Safe 5A4 + 16,- -
II 3 GD EEx nL IIC T6 (supply without cable gland) 5AC + 16,- -
Mounting Bracket
Wall and pipe mounting, carbon steel 143 + 31,- -
Wall and pipe mounting, stainless steel 144 + 61,- -
Tag-No.
on Type plate (max. 30 characters) 205 - -
Stainless Steel Tag Plate (max. 30 characters) 5C8 + 14,- -
Operating manual  (1 pcs. free of charge)
German each Z2D + 11,- -
English each Z2E + 11,- -
Certificates
Factory Certificate „EN 10 204“ of the instrument design 530 + 16,- -
Acceptance Test Certificate B „EN 10 204“ of the conformity, hysteresis 531 + 49,- -
Acceptance Test Certificate B „EN 10 204“ of the pressure testing 532 + 49,- -
Factory Certificate „EN 10 204“ of process wetted parts 533 + 16,- -
Acceptance Test Certificate B „EN 10 204“ of the Cleanliness Stage acc. to DIN 25410 534 + 49,- -
Accept. Test Certificate B „EN 10 204“ Helium leakage test of the sensor module (only with Code 150) 535 + 49,- -
Acceptance Test Certificate B „EN 10 204“ of the pressure-bearing and process wetted parts with 536 + 127,- +2 wks
analysis certificates as material verification (minor parts with Factory Certificate acc. to EN 10 204)
Factory Certificate „EN 10 204“ of the pressure-bearing and process wetted parts 537 + 49,- -
1) for Explosion Proof acc. to  FM
2) without mating plug (female), see Data Sheet 10/63-6.44
Scope of Delivery Supplied against special order:
1 Instructions Power supply e.g. TZN 128 (Data Sheet 18-8.39 EN)
1 Instrument socket with plug connector Spare Parts Transmitter 2020TG / 2020TA
  (only with plug-connection Han 8U) Management Software SMART VISION (Data Sheet 10/63-1.20)
04.03 Page 9 of 21
2020TG / 2020TA with remote seal
for gauge / absolute pressure and level 10 /15-4.15 EN
Page 10 of 21 04.03